Inline filter
with filter element
according to DIN
24550
Type 50LEN0040 to 0400;
50LE0130, 0150
Features
Inline filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating

2
Ordering code
filter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 09
50LE – – – – – –
09 without bypass valve (only possible in connection with filter element version “A00”) 1) NB
Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
1) Attention: If this option is selected and the maintenance indicator
is not observed, the filter element may collapse in case
of operating pressures of more than 30 bar [435 psi].
Order example:
50LEN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-R4
Further versions (filter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
3
Preferred types
NBR seal, with bypass, flow specifications for 30 mm2/s [143 SUS]
Inline filter 50 LE(N), filter rating 3 μm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm]
at Δp = 1 bar  [14.5 psi]
Filter
50LEN0040-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 23 [6.08] ..R3 ..U4
50LEN0063-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 30 [7.93] ..R3 ..U4
50LEN0100-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 44 [11.62] ..R3 ..U4
50LE0130-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 74 [19.55] ..R4 ..U9
50LE0150-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 89 [23.51] ..R4 ..U9
50LEN0160-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 132 [34.87] ..R6 ..U6
50LEN0250-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 190 [50.19] ..R6 ..U6
50LEN0400-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 250 [66.04] ..R6 ..U6
Inline filter 50 LE(N), filter rating 6 μm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm]
at Δp = 1 bar  [14.5 psi]
Filter
50LEN0040-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 31 [8.19] ..R3 ..U4
50LEN0063-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 46 [12.15] ..R3 ..U4
50LEN0100-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 57 [15.06] ..R3 ..U4
50LE0130-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 94 [24.83] ..R4 ..U9
50LE0150-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 103 [27.21] ..R4 ..U9
50LEN0160-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 175 [46.23] ..R6 ..U6
50LEN0250-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 226 [59.70] ..R6 ..U6
50LEN0400-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 282 [74.50] ..R6 ..U6
Inline filter 50 LE(N), filter rating 10 μm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm]
at Δp = 1 bar  [14.5 psi]
Filter
50LEN0040-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 36 [9.51] ..R3 ..U4
50LEN0063-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 69 [18.23] ..R3 ..U4
50LEN0100-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 75 [19.81] ..R3 ..U4
50LE0130-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 127 [33.55] ..R4 ..U9
50LE0150-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 150 [39.63] ..R4 ..U9
50LEN0160-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 210 [55.48] ..R6 ..U6
50LEN0250-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 260 [68.68] ..R6 ..U6
50LEN0400-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 300 [79.25] ..R6 ..U6
4
���������
�

2.0250 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0250 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0250 H10XL-A00-0-M
2.0400 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H6XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H10XL-A00-0-M
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
For detailed information on filter elements please refer to data sheet.
Preferred program replacement filter element
15
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical optical indicator O
Design
03 Pressure differential, design 01 D01
Switching pressure
04 0.8 bar [12 psi] 0,8
1.5 bar [22 psi] 1,5
2.2 bar [32 psi] 2,2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5,0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 0.8 bar [11.6 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 1.5 bar [21.8 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Ordering code
spare parts
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Description
WO-D01-0.8-M-160
WO-D01-0.8-V-160
WO-D01-1.5-M-160
WO-D01-1.5-V-160
WO-D01-2.2-M-160
WO-D01-2.2-V-160
WO-D01-5,0-M-450
WO-D01-5,0-V-450
16
Ordering code
spare parts
Description
D50/110LEN0040-0100-M
D50/110LE0130-0150-M
D50/110LEN0160-0400-M
D50/110LEN0040-0100-V
D50/110LE0130-0150-V
D50/110LEN0160-0400-V
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 50LE and 110LE 50/110LE
Nominal size
03 0040-0100 N0040-0100
0130-0150 0130-0150
0160-0400 N0160-0400
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 50/110LE –
Seal kit
Seal kit